	GRIEVANCE RECORD
	FOR FAA USE ONLY                  
NO. (registration #, after registered at RO)


AGGRIEVED

	1A.  EMPLOYEE’S NAME

 (enter name of employee)
	1B.  FACILITY

Miami Nav/Com Unit


	1C.  LOCATION

Miami, Florida



	2.  ARTICLE/SECTION VIOLATED
Article 5

Article 70, Section 1

Article 69, Section 2
	3.  INCIDENT DATE

(Sept.22, 2002 or date, if filing

 daily grievances)
	4.  NAME OF UNION REPRESENTATIVE



	5.  INFORMAL GRIEVANCE OFFICIAL (Leave Blank)

	6.  INFORMAL DECISION DATE (Leave Blank)

	7. ORAL PRESENTATION REQUESTED

                 FORMCHECKBOX 
 YES                         FORMCHECKBOX 
 NO


GRIEVANCE

	8.  DESCRIPTION

On this date, ___/___/___, I was directed, or following the directions of my supervisor, I entered my 

“Time & Attendance” into the FAA’s new Labor Distribution Reporting (LDR) system, and/ or following the direction of my supervisor I kept a written log of my daily work activities to enter into the LDR system at a future date.

I implemented this direct order with the knowledge that the FAA has mandated that implementation of

the LDR system begin without the completion of required appropriate bargaining, thereby violating

Art.70 Sect.1, Art.69 Sect.2 of the collective bargaining agreement, in addition to established past practice. 



	9.  CORRECTIVE ACTION DESIRED      

1) Cease and desist all LDR or work assignment logging activity;  2) Destroy all such data collected prior to the completion of bargaining at all levels, national, regional, and local as appropriate; 3) Made

whole for any mistakes I make while using this LDR system; 4) One (1) hour of additional pay per day

until all appropriate bargaining is completed. 





SUBMISSION




    RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED

	10.  EMPLOYEE’S SIGNATURE
	11.  DATE


	12.  MANAGEMENT OFFICIAL’S  SIGNATURE
	13. DATE




DISPOSITION

	14.  DESCRIPTION


FAA Form 3770-2 (3-78) (computer generated)

 FORMDROPDOWN 

